	Rochester Hills Master				1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 4830 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org	
HILLS				v		
		File Num	ber: 2013-0052			
File ID:	2013-0052	Туре	: Agreement	Status:	To Council	
Version:	1	Reference	: 89-156.5	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting	
				File Created Date :	02/01/2013	
File Name:	Fourth amended Storm Water Detention Ponds Agreement - Clear Creek No. 5			Final Action:		
Title label:	Request for Approval Clear Creek Subdivis			Storm Water Detention Pone ant	ds for	
Notes:	City File No. 89-1	56.5				
Sponsors:				Enactment Date:		
Attachments:	Agenda Summary.pdf, Fourth Amend to Storm Water Detention Pond.pdf PLA 656-4660			Enactment Number:		
Contact:				Hearing Date:		
Drafter:				Effective Date:		
tory of Legis	lative File					
- Acting Body:	Date	e: Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Result:	

Text of Legislative File 2013-0052

Title

sion:

Request for Approval of the Fourth Amended Agreement for Storm Water Detention Ponds for Clear Creek Subdivision No. 5; Kay Clear Creek, LLC, Applicant

Body

Resolved, that on behalf of the City of Rochester Hills, the Rochester Hills City Council hereby approves the Storm Water Detention Ponds Fourth Amended Agreement, an agreement relative to the use and maintenance of the detention facilities in Clear Creek Subdivision, City File No. 89-156.5, subject to insertion of the Liber and page numbers for the First, Second and Third Amended Agreements prior to execution by the City.

Be It Further Resolved, that the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to execute and deliver the Agreement on behalf of the City of Rochester Hills.

Date: